

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. SC04-1497

Upon Request from the Attorney General
for an Advisory Opinion as to the
Validity of a Financial Impact Statement

**ADVISORY OPINION TO
THE ATTORNEY GENERAL**

RE: REPEAL OF HIGH SPEED RAIL AMENDMENT

**BRIEF OF FLORIDA TRANSPORTATION ASSOCIATION, INC.
AND C. C. ADOC@ DOCKERY**

IN OPPOSITION TO THE REDRAFTED FINANCIAL IMPACT STATEMENT

CAROLE JOY BARICE
Florida Bar No. 211079
Carole Joy Barice, P.A.
216 West Sabal Palm Place
Longwood, Florida 32779
Telephone: (407) 774-7662
Facsimile: (407) 774-7662

E. THOM RUMBERGER
Florida Bar No. 0069480
B. FOREST HAMILTON
Florida Bar No. 0134708
Rumberger, Kirk & Caldwell, P.A.
P.O. Box 10507
Tallahassee, Florida 32302
Telephone: (850) 222-6550
Facsimile: (850) 222-8783

Counsel to Interested Parties
Florida Transportation Association, Inc.
and C. C. ADoc@Dockery

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND STANDARD FOR REVIEW	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. The Proposed Financial Impact Statement Is Misleading And Fails to Accurately Disclose Probable Financial Impact.....	3
a. Athe repeal of associated laws@.....	3
b. Athe use of state bonds to finance construction@.....	7
c. Afederal or private sector funding@.....	7
II. The Proposed Financial Impact Statement Summary Demonstrates Fatal Flaws In the Impact Statement	8
CONCLUSION.....	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12
CERTIFICATE OF TYPEFACE COMPLIANCE.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Chiles v. Phelps, et al.</i> , 714 So.2d 453 (Fla. 1998)	6
<i>In re Advisory Opinion to Att’y. Gen.-Additional Homestead Tax Exemption</i> , Case No. SC04-942 (Fla. 2004)	3 fn 1
<i>In re Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General- Authorizes Miami-Dade & Broward County Voters to Approve Slot Machines in Parimutuel Facilities</i> , Case No. SC04-1057 (Fla. 2004)	2
<i>In re Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General- Authorizes Miami-Dade & Broward County Voters to Approve Slot Machines in Parimutuel Facilities</i> , Case No. SC04-1290 (Fla. 2004)	10
<i>In re Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General- Public Protection From Repeated Medical Malpractice</i> , Case No. SC04-1053 (Fla. 2004)	2, 10
<i>State of Florida ex rel. Collier Land Investment Corp.</i> 188 So.2d 781 (Fla. 1966)	6

Florida Constitutional Provisions:

Article X, Section 19	4, 6
Article XI, Section 5	2

Florida Statutes:

Section 100.371(6), as amended by Chapter 04-33, Laws of Florida	2, 6
--	------

Section 100.371(6)(b), as amended by Chapter 04-33, Laws of Florida..... 2

Section 100.371(6)(b)4, as amended by Chapter 04-33, Laws of Florida 10

Section 187.201(19)(b) (2004)YY..YYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYY5

Sections 341.3201-341.386 (1992)YYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYY..5
